

Press release

Hermann-Josef Lamberti appointed as member of the Supervisory Board of Hypo Group Alpe Adria AG

Klagenfurt, 27th November 2015. The General Assembly of Hypo Group Alpe Adria AG in today's meeting appointed Mr. Herrmann-Josef Lamberti as member of the Supervisory Board, effective as of 1st December 2015.

Hermann-Josef Lamberti: "I am looking forward to actively supporting the realignment of the bank. Our goal is to offer first-class and efficient processes for our private and corporate customers. We seek to grow in a profitable manner and strengthen our distribution channels as well as our mobile offering."

Hermann-Josef Lamberti was a member of the Management Board of Deutsche Bank AG until 2012 and served as the bank's Chief Information Officer (CIO) and Chief Operating Officer (COO). He joined Deutsche Bank in 1998 as Executive Vice President. Before, Lamberti was Chairman of the Management Board of IBM Germany where he had worked in various functions since 1985.

The former Chairman, Marko Voljč, will resign as member and Chairman of the Supervisory Board for personal reasons as of 30th November 2015. Herrmann-Josef Lamberti shall succeed him as Chairman of the Supervisory Board.

About Hypo Group Alpe Adria AG

Hypo Group Alpe Adria AG (HGAA) is an international holding that operates a banking network in Southeast Europe (SEE). The SEE banking network encompasses six banks in five South East European countries (Slovenia, Croatia, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Serbia and Montenegro) with approximately 250 branches and more than 1.2 million customers. In 2015 Advent International (Advent) and the European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) acquired Hypo Group Alpe Adria AG with its Southeast Europe banking network from Heta Asset Resolution.

Press contact:

Max Hohenberg
hgaa@cnc-communications.com
+49 172 899 6264

Igor Vukasovic

igor.vukasovic@hypo-alpe-adria.hr
+385 1 6033 281